KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(3)919/18

Pathanamthitta
Dated: 16/03/2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Village Field Assistant (Cat. No. 123/17) in
 Revenue Department in Pathanamthitta District – Ranked List finalised on 03/10/2019
 - Erratum Notification issuing of regarding.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 507/19/DOH dated 03/10/2019.

(2) Letter No. DR5-2/50012/2018-KPSC-Part (1) dated 25/02/2022 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in Ranked List No. 507/19/DOH dated 03/10/2019 published for selection to the post of Village Field Assistant (Cat. No. 123/2017) in Revenue department in Pathanamthitta District.

The name of Sri. Akhil Raj R P (Register No. 145378), included in the Supplementary List of Scheduled Caste of the said Ranked List with Rank No. 6, is here by deleted.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST SCHEDULED CASTE

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Marks for		Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
			Test	Wtg.	Total	БОВ	Community	Remarks
5	145382	VYSHAK J K	79.6700	ı	79.6700	01/10/1994	SC- CHERAMAR	
6	ENTRY DELETED							
7	104764	RAJI S	79.0000	-	79.0000	14/03/1991	SC-KURAVA	

Ranked List No. 507/19/DOH dated 03/10/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

CHANDANA V R DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

District Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer